SUSPENSION REPALCEMENT SS2 WITH S81, RING 3 PD 12.20.21

1. These instructions may not cover all details or variations. For additional information contact Beta-calco.
2. Luminaires must be installed in accordance with national electrical code and local regulation.

3. Disconnect the power before installing the fixture or servicing.

4. Never touch the yellow portion of the led chip or damage may occur.
5. Min 90°C supply conductors.

TOP COVER
INSTALLATION STEPS:

1. REMOVE TOP COVERS.

#10-24 SCREW

AIRCRAFT CABLE,
SS2 SUSPENSION

BRACKET

2. REMOVE SS2 SUSPENSION AIRCRAFT CABLE FROM
BRACKET BY UNTIGHTEN #10-24 SCREW AND NUT.

#10-24 NUT

GLIDER

3. INSTALL GLIDER ON BRACKET USING 1/4-20 SELF LOCKING NUT
(SUPPLIED). IF ACCESS IS LIMITED, FIRST REMOVE BRACKET BY o
UNTIGHTEN 4x SCREWS. REINSTALL BRACKET (IF NECESSARY). BRACKET
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TOP COVER
4. REINSTALL TOP COVERS.

5. FOR AIRCRAFT CABLES INSTALLATION SEE ¢ &

RING'S 3 REGULAR INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION o) )
FOR SS1 VERTICAL SUSPENSION.

NOTE: USE COTTON GLOVES WHEN INSTALLING OR HANDLING FIXTURES ™
WITH PLATED FINISH OR GLASS/FAUX GLASS DECORATIVE COMPONENTS

FIXTURE DESCRIPTION: RING PD
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